Skamania County, WA Total:\$104.50 Ton Pgs=2

2020-001299 06/04/2020 03:49 PM

Request of: TAMARA MAHER ATTORNEY

00003812202000012990020022

After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): Tamara Maher, Attorney 16409 SE Division 4216-132 Portland, OR 97036

SKAMANIA COUNTY REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX N/A JUN - 4 2020

## TRANSFER ON DEATH DEED

Grantor(s): CATHERINE A WEIGHT
Grantee(s) (Beneficiary): RACHEL A KINNEY & JACQUELYN
Abbreviated Legal Description: LOT I, MELDAN ACRES

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel or Account No: 03073644180000

Reference No(s) of Documents Assigned or Released:

Grantor: CATHERINE A WRIGHT
Grantor's Address: 15323 SE BYBEE DR., PORTLAND, OR 97236

Designated Beneficiary: RACHEL A KINNEY & JACQUELYN M, RENFRO Designated Beneficiary's Address: 2006 NE 138" PL., PORTLAND, OR, 97230 (KINNEY)

5002 NE 66th AYE., VANCOUVER, WA 18661 (RENFRO)

Alternate Designated Beneficiary (optional): The SURVIVOR

Alternate Designated Beneficiary's Address: 5ee ABOVE

Subject to the limitations contained herein, Grantor transfers to the beneficiaries designated above, all of Grantor's interest, together with any interest therein which Grantor may hereafter acquire, in the real property, situated in SKAMANIA ----- County, State of Washington, legally described (check one):

as set forth on the attached Exhibit A, and incorporated by this reference.

Lot 1 of Meldan Acres according to the official plat there of on file and of record in the office of the Auditor of Skamania County, Washington.

Skamania County Assessor

Date 6-4-20 Parcel# 03073644180000

The transfer to Designated Beneficiary is to occur at Grantor's death and is contingent on Designated Beneficiary surviving Grantor. The interest of a Designated Beneficiary that fails to survive Grantor lapses.

The transfer to Alternate Designated Beneficiary is to occur at Grantor's death and is contingent on Designated Beneficiary not surviving Grantor and on Alternate Designated Beneficiary surviving Grantor. The interest of an Alternate Designated Beneficiary that fails to survive Grantor lapses.

PUBLISHER'S NOTE: RCW 64.80.060(3) states that a Transfer on Death Deed "must be recorded before the transferor's death in the public records in the office of the auditor of the county where the property is located."



Grantor has the right to revoke this deed.	
	equires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammat-
ical changes shall be made so that this instrument shall app	ly equally to entities and to individuals.
DATED 5/27/2020	
Z 25	CATHERINE A. WRIGHT
	CATHERINE A. WRIGHT
OREGON STATE OF WASHINGTON,	
County of MULT NO MAH	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence to	that CATHERINE A WRIGHT
acknowledged that hashethey signed this instrument and a	ware the individual (s) who appeared before me, and who
for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	acknowledged it to be a smertice in tree and voluntary act
1	$Q \rightarrow Q \rightarrow Q$
DATED 5/97/2020	Marin (1)X//a (2)
	Non Politica Walter Day
	Notary Public for Washington Oragon  My appointment expires 2/21/2024
OFFICIAL STAMP TAMARA BRONSTEIN MAHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 997530 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 27, 2024	My appointment expires _ 470.1740.921
CTATE OF WACHINGTON	
STATE OF WASHINGTON,	
County of	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence th	at
	is the individual who appeared before me, and who
acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath st	ated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument
and acknowledged it as the	to be the free and voluntary act of
such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instru	
purpose mendend of the moun	
DATED	
	Notary Public for Washington
	INOUALY LUDING TOLL WASHINGTON

My appointment expires